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MANSFIELD
STEINER SCHOOL

2025 Fee Schedule

Please note the fees as shown are all inclusive and cover all scheduled school expenses over the year.
Per Month*

Morning Star Preschool Per Term Per Annum
(*over 10 months)

3 Year old Program - 3 days per week, Mon, Tues & Thurs
‘Honeybees’ 8:45am - 1:45pm

4 Year old Program - 3 days per week, Wed, Fri & one of
the 3yr old program days (a small composite group). Free Kinder Program
‘Echidna’ 8:45am - 1:45pm

3 Year old Extended Program
8:45am - 3:15pm

Free Kinder Program

$379 $1,516 $152

4 Year old Extended Program
8:45am - 3:15pm

$379 $1,516 $152

Tuition Fee Lear.mng Capital Levy Per Term Per Annum Per Month*
Experiences (*over 10 months)

Rosa Mundi $1,040 $125 $S160 $1,325 $5,300 $530
Class 1 $1,120 $250 5160 $1,530 $6,120 $612
Class 2 $1,120 $250 5160 $1,530 $6,120 $612
Class 3 $1,600 $325 5160 $2,085 $8,340 $834
Class 4 51,600 $325 5160 $2,085 $8,340 $834
Class 5 $1,600 S575 5160 $2,335 $9,340 $934
Class 6 51,600 S575 5160 $2,335 $9,340 $934
Year 7 $1,650 $950 $160 $2,760 $11,040 $1,104
Year 8 $1,650 $950 $160 $2,760 $11,040 $1,104
Year 9 $1,650 $1,450 $160 $3,260 $13,040 $1,304
Year 10 $1,650 $1,700 $S160 $3,510 $14,040 $1,404
Year 11 $1,970 $1,700 S160 $3,830 $15,320 $1,532
Year 12 $2,020 $1,700 $160 $3,880 $15,520 $1,552
Discounts

Annual Fees in Advance
Where 2025 School Fees are paid in-full by 14" February 2025, a 5% discount is applied on the annual
tuition fees.

Sibling Discounts

Sibling discounts are offered as follows.

Fee Second Child Third Child Fourth Child
Annual Tuition -20% -50% -100%
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Musical Instruments
Musical instruments can be hired where required (inclusive of GST.)

Instrument Per Term Per Annum
Cello $121 $484
Double Bass $248 $992
Viola $65 $260
Violin $65 $260

State Bus Users
This is a subsidised cost for providing a Bus Duty person to ensure safe arrival and departure of child using
the free State bus system.

Bus Users Per Term Per Annum
Charge per family. S30 $120
General

Learning Experience Fees

The fee shown includes Class 1 Recorders, Swimming & Athletics Program costs, all Classroom resources,
any visiting Teachers and the annual Camps & Excursion program.

Capital Levy

This levy is used to fund our ongoing Building & Grounds program. The levy is per student from Rosa
Mundi to Year 12 and is charged Quarterly.

Compulsory Charges

Application Fee

A non-refundable application fee of $50 per student is payable on application for enrolment to the school.
Fee Bond

A fee bond of $500 per student is payable on acceptance of an offer of enrolment.

Payment Options

The school will invoice the fees ahead of the commencement of each Term. Fee payments are due in
accordance with the Fee Policy unless an alternate payment arrangement is agreed to in writing with the
School.

Fortnightly or Monthly Direct Debit

Fixed instalments commencing 12" February 2025 by direct debit from either a bank account or credit
card, every fortnight or month based on the agreed Direct Debit arrangement.

Queries or Correspondence
Please reach out to the Operations Manager on (03) 5779 1445 or via email at admin@mrssk.vic.edu.au
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2025 Payment Schedule

The school offers automatic payment plans as stated below. The fortnightly plan includes
21 payments commencing 12th February, and the monthly plan includes 10 payments from
the same date.

Fortnightly Payments, x 21

February 12th Feb 26th Feb
March 12th Mar 26th Mar
April 9th Apr 23rd Apr
May 7th May 21st May
June 4th June 18th June
July 2nd July 16th July 30th July
August 13rd Aug 27th Aug
September 10th Sept 24th Sept
October 8th Oct 22nd Oct
November 5th Nov 19th Nov

Monthly Payments, x 10

February 12th Feb
March 12th March
April 9th April
May 7th May
June 18th June
July 16th July
August 13rd August
September 10th Sept
October 22nd Oct
November 19th Nov

Payment Options

The school will invoice the fees ahead of the commencement of each Term. Fee payments are due in
accordance with the Fee Policy unless an alternate payment arrangement is agreed to in writing with
the School.

Fortnightly or Monthly Direct Debit

Fixed instalments commencing 12th February 2025 by direct debit from either a bank account or
credit card, every fortnight or month based on the agreed Direct Debit arrangement.

Queries or Correspondence
Please reach out to the Operations Manager on (03) 5779 1445 or via email at
admin@mrssk.vic.edu.au
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